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Tentative and Subject to Change 

Approved June 11, 2024 

Updated January 14, 2025 

 

Charles County Commissioners - 2025 Board Session 

Calendar 

 

• Highlighted Dates will have a public comment section added 

to the agenda. Start times are approximate times. 

 

 

JANUARY 2025 

Tuesday/Wednesday Dec. 31-Jan.1  New Year’s Day - Wednesday Jan. 1 (County Offices 

Closed) 

NO BOCC Session 

Tuesday/Wednesday Jan. 7-8 BOCC Session  (Legislative Day) 

Tuesday/Wednesday Jan. 14-15 BOCC Session 
** Tuesday January 14 - 5:00 p.m. Public Comment** 

Tuesday/Wednesday Jan. 21-22 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday - Monday Jan. 20 

(County Offices Closed) 

NO BOCC Session 

Tuesday/Wednesday Jan. 28-29 BOCC Session (Legislative Day) 

** Tuesday January 28- 5:00 p.m. Public Comment** 
 

FEBRUARY 2025 

Tuesday/Wednesday Feb. 4-5 BOCC Session (Legislative Day) 

Tuesday/Wednesday Feb. 11-12 BOCC Session 
** Tuesday February 11- 5:00 p.m. Public Comment** 

Tuesday/Wednesday Feb. 18-19 President’s Day Monday Feb. 17 (County Offices 

Closed) 

NO BOCC Session 

Tuesday/Wednesday Feb. 25-26 BOCC Session (Legislative Day) 

** Tuesday February 11- 5:00 p.m. Public Comment** 
 

MARCH 2025 

Tuesday/Wednesday March 4-5 BOCC Session (Legislative Day) 

Tuesday/Wednesday March 11-12 BOCC Session  

Tuesday/Wednesday March 18-19 BOCC Session (Legislative Day) 

Tuesday/Wednesday March 25-26  BOCC Session 
** Tuesday March 25-Joint Town Hall Meeting-D1 
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APRIL 2025 

 

Tuesday/Wednesday April 1-2 Eid al Fitr Monday March 31 (County Offices Closed) 

NO BOCC Session 

Tuesday/Wednesday April 8-9 BOCC Session 
** Tuesday April 8- 5:00 p.m. Public Comment** 

Tuesday/Wednesday April 15-16 Good Friday – Friday April 18 (County Offices Closed) 

NO BOCC Session 

Tuesday/Wednesday April 22-23 NO BOCC Session (Spring Break) 

Tuesday/Wednesday April 29-30 BOCC Session (Legislative Day) 

** Tuesday April 29- 5:00 p.m. Public Comment** 
   

MAY 2025 

Tuesday/Wednesday May 6-7 BOCC Session (Legislative Day) 

** Tuesday May 6- 5:00 p.m. Public Comment** 

Tuesday/Wednesday May 13-14 BOCC Session  

Tuesday/Wednesday May 20-21 BOCC Session (Legislative Day) 

** Tuesday May 20- 5:00 p.m. Public Comment** 

Tuesday/Wednesday May 27-28 Memorial Day- Monday May 26 (County Offices Closed) 

NO BOCC Session 
  

JUNE 2025 

Tuesday/Wednesday June 3-4 NO BOCC Session  

Tuesday/Wednesday June 10-11 BOCC Session (Legislative Day)  

Tuesday/Wednesday June 17-18 NO BOCC Session Juneteenth-Thursday June 19 

(County Offices Closed) 

Tuesday/Wednesday June 24-25 BOCC Session (Legislative Day)  

** Tuesday June 24-Joint Town Hall Meeting-D2 

JULY 2025 

Tuesday/Wednesday July 1-2 Independence Day- Friday July 4 (County Offices 

Closed) 

NO BOCC Session  

Tuesday/Wednesday July 8-9 BOCC Session (Legislative Day) 

** Tuesday July 8- 5:00 p.m. Public Comment**  

Tuesday/Wednesday July 15-16 NO BOCC Session 

Tuesday/Wednesday July 22-23 BOCC Session (Legislative Day)  

** Tuesday July 22- 5:00 p.m. Public Comment** 

Tuesday/Wednesday July 29-30 NO BOCC Session 
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AUGUST 2025 

Tuesday/Wednesday Aug. 5-6 NO BOCC Session  

Tuesday/Wednesday Aug. 12-13 NO BOCC Session 

Tuesday/Wednesday Aug. 19-20 NO BOCC Session  

Tuesday/Wednesday Aug. 26-27 NO BOCC Session 

 

SEPTEMBER 2025 

Tuesday/Wednesday Sept. 2-3 Labor Day - Monday Sept.  1 (County Offices Closed) 

NO BOCC Session 

Tuesday/Wednesday Sept. 9-10 BOCC Session (Legislative Day) 

Tuesday/Wednesday Sept. 16-17 BOCC Session  

Tuesday/Wednesday Sept. 23-24 BOCC Session (Legislative Day) 

** Tuesday September 23-Joint Town Hall Meeting-D3 

Tuesday/Wednesday Sept 30-Oct. 1 BOCC Session  

 

OCTOBER 2025 

Tuesday/Wednesday Oct. 7-8 BOCC Session (Legislative Day) 

** Tuesday Oct 7- 5:00 p.m. Public Comment** 

Tuesday/Wednesday Oct. 14-15 Indigenous People Day – Monday Oct. 13 (County 

Offices Closed) 

NO BOCC Session 

Tuesday/Wednesday Oct. 21-22 BOCC Session (Legislative Day) 

** Tuesday Oct. 21- 5:00 p.m. Public Comment** 

Tuesday/Wednesday Oct. 28-29 BOCC Session 

 

NOVEMBER 2025 

Tuesday/Wednesday Nov. 4-5 BOCC Session (Legislative Day) 

** Tuesday Nov. 4- 5:00 p.m. Public Comment** 

Tuesday/Wednesday Nov. 11-12 Veterans’ Day – Tuesday Nov. 11 (County Offices 

Closed) 

NO BOCC Session 

Tuesday/Wednesday Nov. 18-19 BOCC Session (Legislative Day) 

** Tuesday Nov. 18- 5:00 p.m. Public Comment** 

Tuesday/Wednesday Nov. 25-26 Thanksgiving Day/Day After Thanksgiving – Wed.-Friday 

Nov. 26-28 (County Offices Closed) 

NO BOCC Session 
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DECEMBER 2025 

Tuesday/Wednesday Dec. 2-3 BOCC Session (Legislative Day) 

Tuesday/Wednesday Dec. 9-10 BOCC Session 
** Tuesday December 9-Joint Town Hall Meeting-D4 

Tuesday/Wednesday Dec. 16-17 NO BOCC Session  

BOCC Session (Legislative Day) Dec. 23-24 NO BOCC Session Christmas Holiday Thursday -

Friday December 25-26  (County Offices Closed) 

BOCC Session (Legislative Day) Dec. 30-31 NO BOCC Session New Years Eve Wed. Dec. 31 

(County Offices Closed at 12:00 noon) New Year’s Day 

(County Offices Closed) 

 


